7-20
D~U[l
FEATURES
• Industry Standard 16-pin configuration
• Standard 10% Supplies (+12V, +5V, --5)
• Low Capacitance TTL Compatible Inputs
• TTL Compatible3-State Outputs Controlled by CAS
• On-chip Address and Data Latches

'---
Top View
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESS TIME
ORDER CODE NORMAL PAGE EQUIPMENT PACKAGE
IM4116-2CJE 150ns lOOns MK4116J-2 CEROIP
IM4116-2COE 150ns lOOns MK4116P-2 CERAMIC
IM4116-2CPE 150ns lOOns - PLASTIC
IM4116-3CJE 200ns 135ns MK4116J-3 CEROIP
IM4116-3COE 200ns 135ns MK4116P-3 CERAMIC
IM4116-3CPE 200ns 135ns - PLASTIC
IM4116-4CJE 250ns 165ns MK4116J-2 CERPIP
IM4116-4COE 250ns 165ns MK4116P-2 CERAMIC
IM4116-4CPE 250ns 165ns - PLASTIC
PIN NAMES DESCRIPTION.
MNEMONIC JEDEC
AO-A6 AO-A6 Address Inputs
CAS CE Column Address Strobe